1-3-01

*24*1. 02-12-2001 03: 103: 4101 1044 1241 1301 1301 1301 1301 1301 1301

101611284

ER SHEET

09/720983 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY_{528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 JAN 2001}

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Henricus POESCHMANN and Cornelis Marinus VAN LEEUWEN	Name: VAN STRATEN BEHEER B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Postbus 440, NL-3430 AK Nieuwegein, The Netherlands
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
I 1 Other	
Execution Dates: December 28, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application are: December 28, 2000	a new application, the execution dates of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes (X) No
	
E Blanca and address of parety to interest acres	C Total number of applications and natouts
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
spondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	involved:
spondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit
spondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [XI Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit
spondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 2001 SNAJARRO 00000015 09720983 501 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [XI Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and hal document. January 3, 2001 Date Date
spondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 2001 SNAJARRO 00000015 09720983 501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original many Shelton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [XI Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0293

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

POESCHMANN, Paul Henricus

a citizen of the Netherlands

residing at Bastion 4

NL-2823 BP AMERSFOORT

the Netherlands

VAN LEEUWEN, Cornelis Marinus

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at

Bredaseweg 109 NL-4872 AD ETTEN-LEUR

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Joint prosthesis, in particular finger joint prosthesis

for which I/we have:

filed an application for United States Letters Patent (a)

(Serial No.

executed an application for United States Letters Patent on

filed an International PCT application PCT/NL99/00413 dated 2 July 1999

> and respectively; and

WHEREAS, Van Straten Beheer B.V.

a corporation of The Netherlands

whose post office address is:

Postbus 440

NL-3430 AK NIEUWEGEIN

the Netherlands

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application,

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignme is hereby acknowledged, live, as essignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby soll, assign, transfer, and act over unto the assigned, its lawful successors and setting, my/our entire right. uses growth a first solut, manifers, respectively, and set the or rest, and the replication, and the application, and the specific and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Lighted States which may be graved. thereof and all retarned thereof and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to statistical to state and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to statistical to state and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to statistical to state and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to statistical to the United States and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to statistical to the United States and I'ves bereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to statistical to the United States and I'ves bereby authorized and I'ves in accompany designs, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I'WE HERBBY flather coverage and agree that I'we will, without flather consideration, companiests with essigned, its successors and essigns, and these length to make respecting this invention and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers when salled upon to do so, extends and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assigner, its autocasons and assigns, excepts all divisional, continuation, and relations make States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such popers shall be beene by the assigned in successors and savigned. The invention in the United the language of the savigned in savigned in savigned in the savigned in the savigned in the savigned in the savigned in savigned in savigned in the savigned in the savigned in the savigned in savigned in the savigned in savigned in savigned in the savigned IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

PATENT REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0294 Witness:

July.

Witness:

City

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

POESCHMANN, Paul Henricus (Signature of first

Date 28 December 2000

VAN LEEUWEN, Cornelis Marinus (Signature of second assignor)

Date 28 December 2000

PATENT

REEL: 011500 FRAME: 0295